

CM Kitchen MOTION SHEET

Amendment #5 to base document

Question 1. Scope.

1. Overall Scope. The code revision process should use the staff-recommended Draft 3 (text and map) as a baseline, with revisions made to implement policy direction provided below and in response to Questions 2-5.

AMEND with new bullets to include added direction:

- Staff should also review recommendations previously made by boards and commissions on Draft 3 and incorporate those with which staff agrees (all or in part), using a process such as that used for the Austin Strategic Mobility Plan. (Adler/Ellis amendment)
- The code revision process should leverage the community engagement and feedback from the prior process to rewrite the Land Development Code and include elements that are consistent with the policy direction provided below and in response to Questions 2-5. The Manager should work to deliver a new code that is simplified, can be applied consistently, and furthers the goals of the City. (Flannigan/Harper-Madison/Renteria amendment)
- The code revision process should provide consideration of need to upgrade infrastructure capacities in areas proposed for increased density along corridors and Imagine Austin Centers. Additional considerations and means may be needed in older areas that may not currently have adequate infrastructure in place, such as sidewalks, stormwater management, water pressure supply, and sewage line capacity. (Kitchen amendment)